

Silichong Rural Municipality Office of the Rural Municipal Executive

Tamku, Sankhuwa-sabha Koshi Province, Nepal

Invitation for Bids

Date of Publication: 2081/08/09 (24 November, 2024)

1. Silichong Rural Municipality, Tamku, Sankhuwasabha invites electronic bid for the construction of following works. Estimated America Cost of Didding

Contract Identification No.	Name of Project	(With Vat& PS Iteam) NRs.	Bid Security Amount NRs.	Documents NRs. (Not refundable)	Remark
NCB-SRM -03-081/82	Construction of Dankhila Swasthya ikai 2 kothe bhawan project	Rs. 19,17,612.80	NRs. 40,000.00	3000.00	
NCB-SRM -04-081/82	Construction of yaphu aadharbhut swasthya kendra truss bhawan sudridikarn	Rs. 24,99,118.66	NRs. 57,000.00	3000.00	

Details of Bid:

S.N.	Bid Validity Period	Bid Security Validity Period	Deadline for Purchase of Bid	Deadline for Submission of Bid	Opening of Bid	Type of Biding
1.	90 Days after	30 days beyond Bid Validity	2081-09-08 During	2081-09-09, 12:00	2081-09-09, 13:00	Electronics
2	bid opening.	Period (2082-01-11)	Office Hour	Hrs.	& 13:30 Hrs,	Bid Only.

3. For Further Details bidders are requested visit website www.silichongimun.gov.np or notice board of Silichong Rural Municipality

- Office or may visit PPMO egpsystem www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp. 4. Information to deposit the cost of bidding document in Bank:

 - Name of the Bank Everest Bank, Tamku, Sankhuwasabha (Branch: Silichong)
 - Name of Office Silichong Rural Municipality, Sankhuwasabha
 - 08400106200011 (Internal Rajaswa Account) Shirshak no.:14229 Office Account Number

 - **Dharauti Khata Number** 08400106200003
- 5. If the last date of purchasing and /or submission falls on a government holiday, then the next working day shall be considered as the last date. In such case the validity period of the bid security shall remain the same as specified for the original last date of bid submission.
- 6. The employer reserves the right to accept or reject, wholly or partly any or all the bids without assigning any reason, whatsoever.

Asst. Chief Administrative Officer